

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2620 OF 2025

BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL
DUSANE

Sabar Shapur Irani & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

Digitally signed by
BHALCHANDRA
GOPAL DUSANE
Date: 2025.06.09
19:19:09 +0530

Ms. Gayatri Nitin Gokhale, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. D.J. Haldankar, APP for Respondent- State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 9th June 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Ms. Gayatri Gokhale, learned Counsel for the Petitioners.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on **21st July 2025**.

Parties are put to notice that subject to the convenience of the Court, the Writ Petition will be heard finally at the stage of admission.

3. Learned APP waives service on behalf of the Respondent No.1.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)